FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 5/12/2023 SUBJECT: Updated timeline: Short-term partial road closure of portion of Sixth Avenue E to begin Monday, May 22 BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Short-term partial road closure of portion of Sixth Avenue E to begin Monday, May 22

[DULUTH, MN] Utility work for the new Brewery Creek Apartment project will require a partial road closure of Sixth Avenue E in the area north of Fourth Street.

Both northbound lanes of Sixth Avenue E will be closed. One southbound lane will be closed, but one southbound lane will remain open. The detour route will be signed.

The road closure is anticipated to last approximately one week, beginning Monday, May 22. A map of the detour is below.

###



IT OFFICE \$12.621.4

Sixth Ave Detour Map

.